

HENDI BV declares that:

HENDI BV verklaart dat / erklärt dass / déclare que / oświadcza, że / a declarat că / dichiarato che:

Itemnr: **627679 - 627686**

Type: **Crêpes pan aluminium "Marble Professional" marble non-stick coating
 ø280mm - 320mm**



Imported by: *Geïmporteerd door / importiert durch / importé par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:*

Hendi BV, Steenoven 21, 3911 TX Rhenen, The Netherlands

according regulation:

Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite règlement / jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem / în conformitate cu regulamentul / regolamento secondo:

German §31 LFGB

10/2011/EU

Global migration from coating:

Test method: The migratory behaviour is examined with reference to Chapter V, Article 18 of Commission Regulation 10/2011/EU and its amendments. Deviating to the regulations the following tests were performed as orientating single tests.

Limit: With reference to Commission Regulation No 10/2011/EU and amendments.

The following food simulants and conditions were applied:

Food simulant	Test duration / Temperature
Acetic acid 3 %	4 hour(s) / 100 °C
Ethanol 95 %	6 hour(s) / 60 °C
Isooctane	4 hour(s) / 60 °C


Results 3rd Migration:

Test No.:	1		
Sample No.:	1A		
Parameter	Unit	Result	Limit
Acetic acid 3 %	mg/dm ²	5	10
Ethanol 95 %	mg/dm ²	3	10
Isooctane	mg/dm ²	2	10

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Hendi BV herausgegeben / Cette déclaration est publiée sous la responsabilité de Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja została wydana na wyłączną odpowiedzialność Hendi BV / Această declarație este emisă pe răspunderea exclusivă a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione è rilasciata sotto le responsabilità del Hendi BV.

Rhenen, 17-11-2020



HENDI BV
 Steenoven 21
 3911 TX Rhenen
 tel: +31 (0)317 - 681040
 fax: +31 (0)317 - 681045
 E-mail: info@hendi.nl

R.E. Vooijs
 Purchasing Manager

